
Item No. Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
GENERAL

1 Indemnification 1 LS 100.00$             100.00$                 100.00$           100.00$                 100.00$           100.00$                 100.00$           100.00$                 100.00$           100.00$                 100.00$             100.00$                 100.00$           100.00$                 100.00$           100.00$                 100.00$           100.00$                 100.00$             100.00$                 100.00$           100.00$                 100.00$             100.00$                 100.00$         100.00$             
2 Permits Allowance 1 LS 50,000.00$       50,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           50,000.00$       50,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           50,000.00$       50,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           50,000.00$       50,000.00$           50,000.00$    50,000.00$       
3 Mobilization, Demobilization 1 LS 1,135,000.00$  1,135,000.00$      800,000.00$    800,000.00$         75,100.00$      75,100.00$           350,000.00$    350,000.00$         500,000.00$    500,000.00$         847,820.00$     847,820.00$         516,000.00$    516,000.00$         700,000.00$    700,000.00$         919,974.00$    919,974.00$         1,564,002.35$  1,564,002.35$      358,848.00$    358,848.00$         1,000,000.00$  1,000,000.00$      895,881.57$ 895,881.57$     
4 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 84,000.00$       84,000.00$           200,000.00$    200,000.00$         412,000.00$    412,000.00$         120,000.00$    120,000.00$         100,000.00$    100,000.00$         256,401.00$     256,401.00$         295,000.00$    295,000.00$         350,000.00$    350,000.00$         125,791.00$    125,791.00$         153,000.00$     153,000.00$         65,352.00$      65,352.00$           1,088,709.22$  1,088,709.22$      460,373.08$ 460,373.08$     
5 Audio/Video Pre-Construction Recording 1 LS 6,000.00$          6,000.00$             6,750.00$        6,750.00$             4,763.00$        4,763.00$             6,000.00$        6,000.00$             5,000.00$        5,000.00$             15,000.00$       15,000.00$           8,300.00$        8,300.00$             12,725.00$      12,725.00$           1,822.00$        1,822.00$             4,900.00$          4,900.00$             8,736.00$        8,736.00$             2,000.00$          2,000.00$             3,500.00$      3,500.00$          
6 Construction Survey and As-Builts 1 LS 51,000.00$       51,000.00$           162,000.00$    162,000.00$         198,435.00$    198,435.00$         30,000.00$      30,000.00$           100,000.00$    100,000.00$         100,000.00$     100,000.00$         32,200.00$      32,200.00$           45,000.00$      45,000.00$           46,590.00$      46,590.00$           30,000.00$       30,000.00$           26,880.00$      26,880.00$           50,000.00$       50,000.00$           117,974.57$ 117,974.57$     

WASTEWATER TRANSMISSION FORCE MAIN 1,326,100.00$      1,218,850.00$      740,398.00$         556,100.00$         755,100.00$         1,269,321.00$      901,600.00$         1,157,825.00$      1,144,277.00$      1,802,002.35$      509,916.00$         2,190,809.22$      1,527,829.22$  
7 C900 PVC Pipe DR 18 – 30" (0’ – 6’) (F&I) 192 LF 400.00$             76,800.00$           864.00$           165,888.00$         892.00$           171,264.00$         400.00$           76,800.00$           900.00$           172,800.00$         410.00$             78,720.00$           538.00$           103,296.00$         1,320.00$        253,440.00$         406.00$           77,952.00$           620.00$             119,040.00$         416.00$           79,872.00$           263.00$             50,496.00$           612.97$         117,690.24$     
8 C900 PVC Pipe DR 18 – 30" (6’ – 8’) (F&I) 1232 LF 1.00$                 1,232.00$             722.00$           889,504.00$         846.00$           1,042,272.00$      420.00$           517,440.00$         950.00$           1,170,400.00$      345.00$             425,040.00$         585.00$           720,720.00$         1,360.00$        1,675,520.00$      484.00$           596,288.00$         590.00$             726,880.00$         682.00$           840,224.00$         292.00$             359,744.00$         420.80$         518,425.60$     
9 C900 PVC Pipe DR 18 – 30" (8’ and deeper) (F&I) 1325 LF 1.00$                 1,325.00$             908.00$           1,203,100.00$      870.00$           1,152,750.00$      490.00$           649,250.00$         1,050.00$        1,391,250.00$      377.00$             499,525.00$         590.00$           781,750.00$         1,400.00$        1,855,000.00$      515.00$           682,375.00$         710.00$             940,750.00$         767.00$           1,016,275.00$      352.00$             466,400.00$         566.34$         750,400.50$     

10 Ductile Iron Pipe – 12" (F&I) 160 LF 910.00$             145,600.00$         600.00$           96,000.00$           667.00$           106,720.00$         770.00$           123,200.00$         600.00$           96,000.00$           278.00$             44,480.00$           295.00$           47,200.00$           300.00$           48,000.00$           351.00$           56,160.00$           410.00$             65,600.00$           335.00$           53,600.00$           171.00$             27,360.00$           376.88$         60,300.80$       
11 Fittings, (Bends, Tees, Caps) (F&I) 15 TON 550.00$             8,250.00$             27,786.00$      416,790.00$         30,839.00$      462,585.00$         33,000.00$      495,000.00$         35,000.00$      525,000.00$         500.00$             7,500.00$             16,000.00$      240,000.00$         25,000.00$      375,000.00$         27,736.00$      416,040.00$         43,000.00$       645,000.00$         47,420.00$      711,300.00$         18,206.24$       273,093.60$         34,075.68$    511,135.20$     

12 Temporary Bypass for Making Connection
to Existing 20-Inch Force Main

1 LS 133,000.00$     133,000.00$         68,027.00$      68,027.00$           298,418.00$    298,418.00$         95,000.00$      95,000.00$           75,000.00$      75,000.00$           1,000.00$          1,000.00$             38,000.00$      38,000.00$           75,000.00$      75,000.00$           79,517.00$      79,517.00$           168,000.00$     168,000.00$         103,994.00$    103,994.00$         150,000.00$     150,000.00$         61,957.43$    61,957.43$       

13 Plug Valve - 12" (F&I) 2 EA 20,000.00$       40,000.00$           11,707.00$      23,414.00$           9,015.00$        18,030.00$           15,000.00$      30,000.00$           15,000.00$      30,000.00$           10,000.00$       20,000.00$           5,300.00$        10,600.00$           10,000.00$      20,000.00$           9,826.00$        19,652.00$           6,000.00$          12,000.00$           9,251.00$        18,502.00$           10,000.00$       20,000.00$           8,742.22$      17,484.44$       
14 Plug Valve - 20" (F&I) 1 EA 74,000.00$       74,000.00$           32,784.00$      32,784.00$           27,672.00$      27,672.00$           33,000.00$      33,000.00$           35,000.00$      35,000.00$           19,940.00$       19,940.00$           17,500.00$      17,500.00$           35,000.00$      35,000.00$           28,976.00$      28,976.00$           20,000.00$       20,000.00$           28,219.00$      28,219.00$           40,000.00$       40,000.00$           29,235.34$    29,235.34$       
15 Plug Valve – 30" (F&I) 4 EA 75,000.00$       300,000.00$         85,184.00$      340,736.00$         68,048.00$      272,192.00$         75,000.00$      300,000.00$         100,000.00$    400,000.00$         2,500.00$          10,000.00$           63,100.00$      252,400.00$         60,000.00$      240,000.00$         66,394.00$      265,576.00$         62,000.00$       248,000.00$         75,176.00$      300,704.00$         75,000.00$       300,000.00$         79,643.15$    318,572.60$     

16 Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) – Complete 
Installation

1 LS 2,357,000.00$  2,357,000.00$      550,000.00$    550,000.00$         333,033.00$    333,033.00$         340,000.00$    340,000.00$         500,000.00$    500,000.00$         1,230,000.00$  1,230,000.00$      594,000.00$    594,000.00$         300,000.00$    300,000.00$         255,368.00$    255,368.00$         245,000.00$     245,000.00$         309,658.00$    309,658.00$         650,000.00$     650,000.00$         288,124.66$ 288,124.66$     

17 HDPE Pipe SDR 11 (30”) 465 LF 1.00$                 465.00$                 850.00$           395,250.00$         575.00$           267,375.00$         275.00$           127,875.00$         250.00$           116,250.00$         955.00$             444,075.00$         158.00$           73,470.00$           300.00$           139,500.00$         191.00$           88,815.00$           180.00$             83,700.00$           177.00$           82,305.00$           156.00$             72,540.00$           240.02$         111,609.30$     
18 C900 PVC to HDPE Transition Piece (30”) 2 EA 82,000.00$       164,000.00$         37,699.00$      75,398.00$           34,204.00$      68,408.00$           35,000.00$      70,000.00$           20,000.00$      40,000.00$           150,000.00$     300,000.00$         5,400.00$        10,800.00$           30,000.00$      60,000.00$           27,644.00$      55,288.00$           17,000.00$       34,000.00$           11,075.00$      22,150.00$           15,000.00$       30,000.00$           8,163.42$      16,326.84$       

19 60-Feet Long Steel Conductor Casing (Entry and 
Exit) (48")

120 LF 2,800.00$          336,000.00$         3,773.00$        452,760.00$         2,160.00$        259,200.00$         1,500.00$        180,000.00$         5,700.00$        684,000.00$         200.00$             24,000.00$           425.00$           51,000.00$           2,500.00$        300,000.00$         1,038.00$        124,560.00$         2,700.00$          324,000.00$         2,396.00$        287,520.00$         622.00$             74,640.00$           620.02$         74,402.40$       

20 12 Degree HDPE Bend (30") 2 EA 32,000.00$       64,000.00$           13,696.00$      27,392.00$           10,612.00$      21,224.00$           15,000.00$      30,000.00$           7,500.00$        15,000.00$           2,684.00$          5,368.00$             2,700.00$        5,400.00$             12,500.00$      25,000.00$           8,735.00$        17,470.00$           11,000.00$       22,000.00$           19,923.00$      39,846.00$           10,000.00$       20,000.00$           10,315.02$    20,630.04$       

21 Sewage Combination Air Valve (2") and Structure 
(F&I)

1 EA 39,000.00$       39,000.00$           24,189.00$      24,189.00$           24,525.00$      24,525.00$           33,000.00$      33,000.00$           50,000.00$      50,000.00$           15,000.00$       15,000.00$           27,700.00$      27,700.00$           15,000.00$      15,000.00$           13,898.00$      13,898.00$           21,000.00$       21,000.00$           18,174.00$      18,174.00$           14,000.00$       14,000.00$           24,053.30$    24,053.30$       

22 Sewage Combination Air Valve (4") and Structure 
(F&I)

2 EA 1.00$                 2.00$                     31,909.00$      63,818.00$           31,968.00$      63,936.00$           38,000.00$      76,000.00$           80,000.00$      160,000.00$         13,502.00$       27,004.00$           28,100.00$      56,200.00$           25,000.00$      50,000.00$           19,799.00$      39,598.00$           28,000.00$       56,000.00$           46,808.00$      93,616.00$           22,000.00$       44,000.00$           39,005.45$    78,010.90$       

23 Sewage Combination Air Valve (6") and Structure 
(F&I)

3 EA 1.00$                 3.00$                     37,896.00$      113,688.00$         39,474.00$      118,422.00$         43,000.00$      129,000.00$         90,000.00$      270,000.00$         14,702.00$       44,106.00$           29,900.00$      89,700.00$           30,000.00$      90,000.00$           27,291.00$      81,873.00$           31,000.00$       93,000.00$           52,430.00$      157,290.00$         27,000.00$       81,000.00$           52,277.28$    156,831.84$     

24 Sewage Combination Air Valve (8") and Structure 
(F&I)

3 EA 1.00$                 3.00$                     47,606.00$      142,818.00$         43,805.00$      131,415.00$         48,000.00$      144,000.00$         90,000.00$      270,000.00$         15,601.00$       46,803.00$           29,900.00$      89,700.00$           35,000.00$      105,000.00$         31,999.00$      95,997.00$           31,000.00$       93,000.00$           55,344.00$      166,032.00$         31,000.00$       93,000.00$           65,477.97$    196,433.91$     

25 Demucking 2,909 LF 1.00$                 2,909.00$             50.00$             145,450.00$         106.00$           308,354.00$         70.00$             203,630.00$         250.00$           727,250.00$         1.00$                 2,909.00$             12.00$             34,908.00$           10.00$             29,090.00$           80.00$             232,720.00$         150.00$             436,350.00$         7.00$                20,363.00$           59.00$               171,631.00$         56.00$           162,904.00$     
PAVEMENT RESTORATION 3,743,589.00$      5,227,006.00$      5,147,795.00$      3,653,195.00$      6,727,950.00$      3,245,470.00$      3,244,344.00$      5,690,550.00$      3,228,123.00$      4,353,320.00$      4,349,644.00$      2,937,904.60$      3,514,529.34$  

26 Asphalt Temporary Patch (2") 4,000 SY 1.00$                 4,000.00$             48.00$             192,000.00$         31.00$             124,000.00$         85.00$             340,000.00$         30.00$             120,000.00$         1.00$                 4,000.00$             7.70$                30,800.00$           10.00$             40,000.00$           26.00$             104,000.00$         31.00$               124,000.00$         6.00$                24,000.00$           15.00$               60,000.00$           20.98$           83,920.00$       

27 Asphalt Pavement, Remove and Replace – (Type S-3, 
1.5”)

4,000 SY 1.00$                 4,000.00$             41.00$             164,000.00$         31.00$             124,000.00$         19.00$             76,000.00$           30.00$             120,000.00$         8.00$                 32,000.00$           31.00$             124,000.00$         32.00$             128,000.00$         25.00$             100,000.00$         56.00$               224,000.00$         29.00$             116,000.00$         10.00$               40,000.00$           17.46$           69,840.00$       

28 Limerock Base (8", LBR 100) 4,400 SY 1.00$                 4,400.00$             67.00$             294,800.00$         37.00$             162,800.00$         39.00$             171,600.00$         80.00$             352,000.00$         10.00$               44,000.00$           41.00$             180,400.00$         32.00$             140,800.00$         39.00$             171,600.00$         46.00$               202,400.00$         39.00$             171,600.00$         25.00$               110,000.00$         36.57$           160,908.00$     
29 Type B Stabilization Subgrade (12", LBR 40) 4,400 SY 1.00$                 4,400.00$             22.00$             96,800.00$           28.00$             123,200.00$         38.00$             167,200.00$         50.00$             220,000.00$         4.00$                 17,600.00$           12.00$             52,800.00$           16.00$             70,400.00$           10.00$             44,000.00$           15.00$               66,000.00$           17.00$             74,800.00$           25.00$               110,000.00$         56.04$           246,576.00$     
30 Milling and Resurfacing (1.5") 6,000 SY 20.00$               120,000.00$         25.00$             150,000.00$         31.00$             186,000.00$         30.00$             180,000.00$         30.00$             180,000.00$         18.00$               108,000.00$         39.00$             234,000.00$         26.00$             156,000.00$         25.00$             150,000.00$         29.00$               174,000.00$         27.00$             162,000.00$         16.00$               96,000.00$           24.51$           147,060.00$     
31 Replacement of Speed Hump 2 EA 1,000.00$          2,000.00$             6,000.00$        12,000.00$           6,805.00$        13,610.00$           18,000.00$      36,000.00$           12,000.00$      24,000.00$           5,889.00$          11,778.00$           8,400.00$        16,800.00$           2,500.00$        5,000.00$             2,634.00$        5,268.00$             5,700.00$          11,400.00$           4,704.00$        9,408.00$             7,632.00$          15,264.00$           6,216.20$      12,432.40$       

PAVEMENT MARKING AND STRIPING 138,800.00$         909,600.00$         733,610.00$         970,800.00$         1,016,000.00$      217,378.00$         638,800.00$         540,200.00$         574,868.00$         801,800.00$         557,808.00$         431,264.00$         720,736.40$     
32 Thermoplastic Single White Striping (6") 5,000 LF 1.25$                 6,250.00$             3.00$                15,000.00$           3.00$                15,000.00$           2.50$                12,500.00$           5.00$                25,000.00$           2.00$                 10,000.00$           2.00$                10,000.00$           3.00$                15,000.00$           2.00$                10,000.00$           2.10$                 10,500.00$           2.00$                10,000.00$           2.00$                 10,000.00$           1.20$             6,000.00$          
33 Thermoplastic Single Yellow Striping (6") 2,150 LF 1.25$                 2,687.50$             3.00$                6,450.00$             1.00$                2,150.00$             1.00$                2,150.00$             5.00$                10,750.00$           1.00$                 2,150.00$             2.00$                4,300.00$             3.00$                6,450.00$             2.00$                4,300.00$             0.90$                 1,935.00$             2.00$                4,300.00$             2.00$                 4,300.00$             1.20$             2,580.00$          
34 Thermoplastic Double Yellow Striping (6") 350 LF 2.00$                 700.00$                 5.00$                1,750.00$             6.00$                2,100.00$             7.50$                2,625.00$             6.00$                2,100.00$             4.00$                 1,400.00$             4.00$                1,400.00$             6.00$                2,100.00$             3.00$                1,050.00$             4.20$                 1,470.00$             3.00$                1,050.00$             3.50$                 1,225.00$             2.40$             840.00$             
35 Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping (12") 500 SF 2.00$                 1,000.00$             5.00$                2,500.00$             6.00$                3,000.00$             3.00$                1,500.00$             9.00$                4,500.00$             4.00$                 2,000.00$             4.00$                2,000.00$             6.00$                3,000.00$             5.00$                2,500.00$             4.50$                 2,250.00$             3.00$                1,500.00$             3.50$                 1,750.00$             2.40$             1,200.00$          
36 Thermoplastic Stop Bars (24") 110 SF 2.00$                 220.00$                 9.00$                990.00$                 13.00$             1,430.00$             10.00$             1,100.00$             20.00$             2,200.00$             9.00$                 990.00$                 9.00$                990.00$                 12.00$             1,320.00$             8.00$                880.00$                 9.60$                 1,056.00$             13.00$             1,430.00$             9.00$                 990.00$                 4.80$             528.00$             

37 Thermoplastic White Left Turn / Right Turn / 
Straight Arrows (Traffic Lanes)

10 EA 120.00$             1,200.00$             270.00$           2,700.00$             340.00$           3,400.00$             245.00$           2,450.00$             1,000.00$        10,000.00$           236.00$             2,360.00$             230.00$           2,300.00$             500.00$           5,000.00$             121.00$           1,210.00$             240.00$             2,400.00$             336.00$           3,360.00$             110.00$             1,100.00$             80.00$           800.00$             

38 Thermoplastic Symbols (Traffic Lanes) 13 EA 540.00$             7,020.00$             750.00$           9,750.00$             850.00$           11,050.00$           135.00$           1,755.00$             750.00$           9,750.00$             589.00$             7,657.00$             350.00$           4,550.00$             500.00$           6,500.00$             486.00$           6,318.00$             660.00$             8,580.00$             470.00$           6,110.00$             450.00$             5,850.00$             360.00$         4,680.00$          
39 Thermoplastic Symbols (Bicycle Lane) 9 EA 540.00$             4,860.00$             1,500.00$        13,500.00$           688.00$           6,192.00$             1,225.00$        11,025.00$           2,100.00$        18,900.00$           477.00$             4,293.00$             410.00$           3,690.00$             500.00$           4,500.00$             547.00$           4,923.00$             510.00$             4,590.00$             470.00$           4,230.00$             550.00$             4,950.00$             360.00$         3,240.00$          
40 Reflective Pavement Markers (RPMs) 100 EA 7.20$                 720.00$                 11.00$             1,100.00$             9.00$                900.00$                 8.00$                800.00$                 6.00$                600.00$                 8.00$                 800.00$                 12.00$             1,200.00$             12.00$             1,200.00$             7.00$                700.00$                 9.60$                 960.00$                 5.00$                500.00$                 16.00$               1,600.00$             5.00$             500.00$             
41 Bicycle Lane (Repainting - Green) 1,188 SF 13.00$               15,444.00$           23.00$             27,324.00$           4.00$                4,752.00$             48.00$             57,024.00$           25.00$             29,700.00$           3.00$                 3,564.00$             12.00$             14,256.00$           10.00$             11,880.00$           24.00$             28,512.00$           2.70$                 3,207.60$             25.00$             29,700.00$           20.00$               23,760.00$           19.00$           22,572.00$       
42 Removal of Existing Signs 11 EA 130.00$             1,430.00$             113.00$           1,243.00$             127.00$           1,397.00$             185.00$           2,035.00$             150.00$           1,650.00$             88.00$               968.00$                 25.00$             275.00$                 300.00$           3,300.00$             120.00$           1,320.00$             90.00$               990.00$                 2,352.00$        25,872.00$           2,000.00$          22,000.00$           20.00$           220.00$             
43 New Signs (F&I) 28 EA 2,500.00$          70,000.00$           600.00$           16,800.00$           960.00$           26,880.00$           925.00$           25,900.00$           900.00$           25,200.00$           665.00$             18,620.00$           710.00$           19,880.00$           1,000.00$        28,000.00$           540.00$           15,120.00$           680.00$             19,040.00$           4,000.00$        112,000.00$         1,000.00$          28,000.00$           486.82$         13,630.96$       

SIDEWALK RESTORATION 111,531.50$         99,107.00$           78,251.00$           120,864.00$         140,350.00$         54,802.00$           64,841.00$           88,250.00$           76,833.00$           56,978.60$           200,052.00$         105,525.00$         56,790.96$       
44 4" Sidewalk, Remove and Replace (5') 65 SY 190.00$             12,350.00$           132.00$           8,580.00$             255.00$           16,575.00$           50.00$             3,250.00$             150.00$           9,750.00$             160.00$             10,400.00$           105.00$           6,825.00$             300.00$           19,500.00$           94.00$             6,110.00$             150.00$             9,750.00$             111.00$           7,215.00$             180.00$             11,700.00$           151.14$         9,824.10$          
45 ADA-Compliant Detectable Warning Surfaces 6 SY 320.00$             1,920.00$             540.00$           3,240.00$             612.00$           3,672.00$             100.00$           600.00$                 350.00$           2,100.00$             155.00$             930.00$                 480.00$           2,880.00$             300.00$           1,800.00$             347.00$           2,082.00$             480.00$             2,880.00$             4,704.00$        28,224.00$           180.00$             1,080.00$             438.37$         2,630.22$          

46 Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type F), Remove and 
Replace

15 LF 130.00$             1,950.00$             81.00$             1,215.00$             219.00$           3,285.00$             150.00$           2,250.00$             150.00$           2,250.00$             104.00$             1,560.00$             175.00$           2,625.00$             325.00$           4,875.00$             119.00$           1,785.00$             85.00$               1,275.00$             134.00$           2,010.00$             100.00$             1,500.00$             176.55$         2,648.25$          

TESTING 16,220.00$           13,035.00$           23,532.00$           6,100.00$             14,100.00$           12,890.00$           12,330.00$           26,175.00$           9,977.00$             13,905.00$           37,449.00$           14,280.00$           15,102.57$       
47 Flushing and Hydrostatic Testing 1 LS 32,000.00$       32,000.00$           35,643.00$      35,643.00$           130,000.00$    130,000.00$         55,000.00$      55,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           50,000.00$       50,000.00$           48,600.00$      48,600.00$           12,000.00$      12,000.00$           24,050.00$      24,050.00$           11,000.00$       11,000.00$           22,848.00$      22,848.00$           50,000.00$       50,000.00$           26,911.96$    26,911.96$       

GREEN AREAS RESTORATION 32,000.00$           35,643.00$           130,000.00$         55,000.00$           40,000.00$           50,000.00$           48,600.00$           12,000.00$           24,050.00$           11,000.00$           22,848.00$           50,000.00$           26,911.96$       
48 Sodding / Landscaping (ROW) 5,000 SY 12.00$               60,000.00$           29.00$             145,000.00$         13.00$             65,000.00$           45.00$             225,000.00$         30.00$             150,000.00$         1.00$                 5,000.00$             9.00$                45,000.00$           12.00$             60,000.00$           8.00$                40,000.00$           16.00$               80,000.00$           12.00$             60,000.00$           7.00$                 35,000.00$           27.99$           139,950.00$     

DEDICATED ALLOWANCE 60,000.00$           145,000.00$         65,000.00$           225,000.00$         150,000.00$         5,000.00$             45,000.00$           60,000.00$           40,000.00$           80,000.00$           60,000.00$           35,000.00$           139,950.00$     
49 Tree Removal and Replacement Allowance 1 LS 40,000.00$       40,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           40,000.00$       40,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           40,000.00$       40,000.00$           40,000.00$      40,000.00$           40,000.00$       40,000.00$           40,000.00$    40,000.00$       

40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$       

GENERAL SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1-6) 1,326,100.00$      1,218,850.00$      740,398.00$         556,100.00$         755,100.00$         1,269,321.00$      901,600.00$         1,157,825.00$      1,144,277.00$      1,802,002.35$      509,916.00$         2,190,809.22$      1,527,829.22$  
WASTEWATER TRANSMISSION FORCE MAIN SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 7-25) 3,743,589.00$      5,227,006.00$      5,147,795.00$      3,653,195.00$      6,727,950.00$      3,245,470.00$      3,244,344.00$      5,690,550.00$      3,228,123.00$      4,353,320.00$      4,349,644.00$      2,937,904.60$      3,514,529.34$  
PAVEMENT RESTORATION SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 26-31) 138,800.00$         909,600.00$         733,610.00$         970,800.00$         1,016,000.00$      217,378.00$         638,800.00$         540,200.00$         574,868.00$         801,800.00$         557,808.00$         431,264.00$         720,736.40$     
PAVEMENT MARKING AND STRIPING SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 32-43) 111,531.50$         99,107.00$           78,251.00$           120,864.00$         140,350.00$         54,802.00$           64,841.00$           88,250.00$           76,833.00$           56,978.60$           200,052.00$         105,525.00$         56,790.96$       
SIDEWALK RESTORATION SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 44-46) 16,220.00$           13,035.00$           23,532.00$           6,100.00$             14,100.00$           12,890.00$           12,330.00$           26,175.00$           9,977.00$             13,905.00$           37,449.00$           14,280.00$           15,102.57$       
TESTING SUBTOTAL (ITEM 47) 32,000.00$           35,643.00$           130,000.00$         55,000.00$           40,000.00$           50,000.00$           48,600.00$           12,000.00$           24,050.00$           11,000.00$           22,848.00$           50,000.00$           26,911.96$       
GREEN AREAS RESTORATION SUBTOTAL (ITEM 48) 60,000.00$           145,000.00$         65,000.00$           225,000.00$         150,000.00$         5,000.00$             45,000.00$           60,000.00$           40,000.00$           80,000.00$           60,000.00$           35,000.00$           139,950.00$     
DEDICATED ALLOWANCE SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 49) 40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$           40,000.00$       

PROJECT TOTAL (ITEMS 1 - 47) 5,468,240.50$      7,688,241.00$      6,958,586.00$      5,627,059.00$      8,883,500.00$      4,894,861.00$      4,995,515.00$      7,615,000.00$      5,138,128.00$      7,159,005.95$      5,777,717.00$      5,804,782.82$      6,041,850.45$  
RANK #N/A 4 #N/A 10 #N/A 7 #N/A 5 #N/A 11 #N/A 1 #N/A 2 #N/A 9 #N/A 3 #N/A 8 #N/A 6

 Subtotal for items 1-6 is missing a 
digit in the vendors submittal.  

 RIC-MAN INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
 ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, 

LLC - NON-RESPONSIVE 

BID 25-26-02
30 INCH FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

 SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND 
INDUSTRIES, INC. 

 Project Total calculated 
incorrectly. Verified with 
subtotals.  

 MAN-CON, INCORPORATED  METRO EQUIPMENT SERVICE, INC.  PABON ENGINEERING, INC.  QUALITY ENTERPRISES USA, INC. 
 R.P. UTILITY & EXCAVATION CORP - 

NON-RESPONSIVE 
 LANZO CONSTRUCTION CO., 

FLORIDA 
 AMICI ENGINEERING 

CONTRACTORS LLC 
 DAVID MANCINI & SONS, INC. 

 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO. 
INC. 

 FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, 
INC. 

 Item 44-46 subtotal calculated 
incorrectly. Procurement verified 
using unit pricing. Subtotal 
updated accordingly.  

 Subtotal for Items 1-6 written 
incorrectly in Subtotal section only. 
Procurement verified using unit 
prices.  

 Item 7 calculated incorrectly. 
Procurement verified using unit 
price.  


	Sheet1

